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will have old words and not newly coined words or whether it will be an altogether different thing.]

(No reply.)

oft wegarete ©o da . “fas fael w= £, ¥ Far ga fewme § o g

-,

e g 7

t [SseRi KANHAIYALAL D.
VAIDYA: Do the coined words like "Bichbindi Kholi", "Tahalua", "Paha-iua" belong to this dictionary?]
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t[DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: I am sorry that hon. Members are saying such, things. The dictionary has not been published as yet.
How do they know that such words will be there?]

INTENSIVE EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
SCHEME

*706. PROF. R. D. SINHA DINKAR: Will the Minister for EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the areas where the Scheme of Intensive Education Development has been introduced;

(b) the programmes included in the

Scheme; and

(c) the results so far achieved?

THE PARLIAMENTARY SECRETARY
TO THE MINISTER FOorR EDUCATION (DR.
K. L. SHRIMALI): (a) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix VII,
Annexure No. 313]

(b) The institutions and schemes proposed to be established or developed are: —

English translation.
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(1) (a) A post-graduate training college for the staff of basic training colleges and the administrative personnel.

(b) A full fledged basic school for practice and administration.

(ii) (a) A basic training college for primary school teachers.

(b) Two junior basic schools-for practice and demonstration.

(iii) Five well
centres.

planned community

(iv) An integrated library service for the area.

(v) \ Janata college in the area for training village leaders.

(vi) A scheme of grants for the improvement of primary and basic schools in the selected area from the point of view of teachers, equipment, supervision, etc.

(c) Progress reports from the States*
are awaited.
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{[PROF. R. D. SINHA DINKAR: Have the crafts in which training is: given in these schools, any scope in the areas concerned?] t[DR. K. L. SHRIMALLI: Yes, Sir, the craft in which training is given suits the area concerned. ]

sto TraaTer fag faawy - @ e
# FaEw faar o "@war g fr G
gt 7 S @6t & o 37 =


6295 Oral Answers

¥ o fFe 7T ok F I FE
i g ?

tIPROF. R. D. SINHA DINKAR: Is there such an example that a boy received training in carpentry and on leaving the school he adopted it as a profession?]
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t[DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: Yes, Sir, effort is made to select such crafts for these schools as may suit the area in which a particular school is situated. If the hon. Member wants examples he can get them in his own State,
Bihar.]
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ffpROF. R. D. SINHA DINKAR:
What 1 have seen in Bihar is that cotton is wasted and the boys set aside the adze and the axe and take to some other profession.]
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tiDR. K. L. SHRIMALI: The Government does not think so.]

oY dYo qiw : 37 Wazd w1 FHfew
T FYAr £ 7

SHrr T. PANDE:
crafts?]

Who selects these

English translation.
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fl[DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: The State Government or the educational institutions select them.]

AUCTION OF TANK PLATES INE. S. D.,
PANAGAR

*707. SHRI B. GUPTA: Will the Minister for DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain tank plates from the Engineering Stores Depot, Pana gar were sold by auction in the month of March this year; and

(b) if so, whether any complaints have been made by certain employees of that Depot in regard to the delivery of the auctioned materials?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER FOR DEFENCE
(SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA): (a) Yes. Some scrap steel including tank plates estimated to be 70 tons was disposed of by auction on 22nd February 1954.

(b) No complaint was made by the employees of the Depot but the Bengal and Assam Workers Union, which is neither a registered nor a recognised bodly, did complain that the tonnage of scrap auctioned was in excess of 70 tons and they wanted the purchaser to be stopped from collecting it.

SHRI B. GUPTA: May I know what steps were taken with regard to the complaints that were made?

SARDAR S. S. MAIJITHIA: The Government has ordered an enquiry into it and that is being looked into.

"~SHRI B. GUPTA: May I know if it is not a fact that these people who made the complaint pointed out that twice the amount was being sought to be delivered and that after the complaint had been made certain officials went there and threatened them

